508568942 05/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI257027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metropolitan Vacuuum Cleaner Co., Inc.	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hit Zone Sports, LLC
Street Address:	262 Wildwood Road
Internal Address:	SUITE 134
City:	White Bear Lake
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7846045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453576800

Email: Mike@Zall-Law.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E Zall

Address Line 1: 100 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 134

Address Line 4: MONTVALE, NEW JERSEY 07645

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Hit Zone-Patent	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Zall	
SIGNATURE:	Michael Zall	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 05/29/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067534 FRAME: 0929

508568942

ASSIGNMENT

METROPOLITAN VACUUM CLEANER CO., INC. ("Assignor"), having an address of 5 Raritan Road, Oakland, New Jersey 07436 is the owner U.S. Patent No. 7846045 entitled *Pneumatic Practice Tee* issued on December 07, 2010, (the "Issued Patent").

Hit Zone Sports, LLC ("Assignee"), a Minnesota Limited Liability Company having an address of 262 Wildwood Road White Bear Lake, MN 55110 desires to acquire all rights in and to the Issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the invention described in the Issued Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted therefrom.

The right, title, and interest to the Issued Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

<u>Assignor</u>	<u>Assignee</u>
Metropolitan Vacuum Cleaner, Co., Inc.	Hit Zone Sports, LLC.
Ken Stern, President & CEO	Mark Schaffhausen, President
Signature	Make Jally harden
Date: S/2 /	Date: 5/2-8/24
,	

Page 1 of 1